
1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_001

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

1720 1725 1730 1735 1740

X (km)

-170

-165

-160

-155

-150

-145

-140

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_001: 17:43:00.7 to 17:52:44.8 GPS

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

74.117 S

94.890 E

10.01 km

74.176 S

94.713 E

19.98 km

74.199 S

94.980 E

29.97 km

74.131 S

95.194 E

39.95 km

74.061 S

95.396 E

49.93 km

73.994 S

95.611 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_001: 17:43:00.7 to 17:52:44.8 GPS

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

74.117 S

94.890 E

10.01 km

74.176 S

94.713 E

19.98 km

74.199 S

94.980 E

29.97 km

74.131 S

95.194 E

39.95 km

74.061 S

95.396 E

49.93 km

73.994 S

95.611 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_002

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

1750 1760 1770

X (km)

-215

-210

-205

-200

-195

-190

-185

-180

-175

-170

-165

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_002: 17:52:45.1 to 18:02:46.0 GPS

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

73.994 S

95.611 E

10.01 km

73.926 S

95.825 E

20.02 km

73.859 S

96.038 E

30.00 km

73.791 S

96.245 E

40.01 km

73.723 S

96.454 E

50.00 km

73.654 S

96.658 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_002: 17:52:45.1 to 18:02:46.0 GPS

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

73.994 S

95.611 E

10.01 km

73.926 S

95.825 E

20.02 km

73.859 S

96.038 E

30.00 km

73.791 S

96.245 E

40.01 km

73.723 S

96.454 E

50.00 km

73.654 S

96.658 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_003

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

1780 1790 1800 1810

X (km)

-250

-245

-240

-235

-230

-225

-220

-215

-210

-205

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_003: 18:02:46.3 to 18:12:35.3 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

73.654 S

96.658 E

10.01 km

73.585 S

96.862 E

20.02 km

73.516 S

97.060 E

30.00 km

73.447 S

97.262 E

40.01 km

73.378 S

97.461 E

49.99 km

73.308 S

97.656 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_003: 18:02:46.3 to 18:12:35.3 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

73.654 S

96.658 E

10.01 km

73.585 S

96.862 E

20.02 km

73.516 S

97.060 E

30.00 km

73.447 S

97.262 E

40.01 km

73.378 S

97.461 E

49.99 km

73.308 S

97.656 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_004

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

1810 1820 1830 1840

X (km)

-285

-280

-275

-270

-265

-260

-255

-250

-245

-240

-235

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_004: 18:12:35.6 to 18:22:15.6 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

73.308 S

97.656 E

10.01 km

73.238 S

97.852 E

20.02 km

73.168 S

98.047 E

30.03 km

73.098 S

98.237 E

40.04 km

73.028 S

98.431 E

50.02 km

72.957 S

98.615 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_004: 18:12:35.6 to 18:22:15.6 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

73.308 S

97.656 E

10.01 km

73.238 S

97.852 E

20.02 km

73.168 S

98.047 E

30.03 km

73.098 S

98.237 E

40.04 km

73.028 S

98.431 E

50.02 km

72.957 S

98.615 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_005

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

1850 1860 1870

X (km)

-320

-315

-310

-305

-300

-295

-290

-285

-280

-275

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_005: 18:22:15.9 to 18:31:58.0 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

72.957 S

98.615 E

10.01 km

72.886 S

98.802 E

20.02 km

72.815 S

98.987 E

30.00 km

72.744 S

99.171 E

40.01 km

72.672 S

99.352 E

49.99 km

72.601 S

99.532 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_005: 18:22:15.9 to 18:31:58.0 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

72.957 S

98.615 E

10.01 km

72.886 S

98.802 E

20.02 km

72.815 S

98.987 E

30.00 km

72.744 S

99.171 E

40.01 km

72.672 S

99.352 E

49.99 km

72.601 S

99.532 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_006

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

1880 1890 1900 1910

X (km)

-360

-355

-350

-345

-340

-335

-330

-325

-320

-315

-310

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_006: 18:31:58.4 to 18:41:52.5 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

72.601 S

99.533 E

10.01 km

72.529 S

99.715 E

20.02 km

72.458 S

99.894 E

30.00 km

72.386 S

100.070 E

40.01 km

72.314 S

100.247 E

49.99 km

72.242 S

100.420 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_006: 18:31:58.4 to 18:41:52.5 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

72.601 S

99.533 E

10.01 km

72.529 S

99.715 E

20.02 km

72.458 S

99.894 E

30.00 km

72.386 S

100.070 E

40.01 km

72.314 S

100.247 E

49.99 km

72.242 S

100.420 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_007

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

1920 1930 1940

X (km)

-395

-390

-385

-380

-375

-370

-365

-360

-355

-350

-345

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_007: 18:41:52.8 to 18:51:38.3 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

72.242 S

100.420 E

10.01 km

72.169 S

100.592 E

20.02 km

72.097 S

100.766 E

30.03 km

72.024 S

100.936 E

40.04 km

71.951 S

101.103 E

50.02 km

71.878 S

101.267 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_007: 18:41:52.8 to 18:51:38.3 GPS

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

72.242 S

100.420 E

10.01 km

72.169 S

100.592 E

20.02 km

72.097 S

100.766 E

30.03 km

72.024 S

100.936 E

40.04 km

71.951 S

101.103 E

50.02 km

71.878 S

101.267 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_008

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

1950 1960 1970 1980

X (km)

-430

-425

-420

-415

-410

-405

-400

-395

-390

-385

-380

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_008: 18:51:38.6 to 19:01:06.7 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

71.878 S

101.268 E

10.01 km

71.805 S

101.435 E

20.02 km

71.732 S

101.601 E

30.00 km

71.659 S

101.766 E

40.01 km

71.584 S

101.925 E

49.99 km

71.510 S

102.083 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_008: 18:51:38.6 to 19:01:06.7 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

71.878 S

101.268 E

10.01 km

71.805 S

101.435 E

20.02 km

71.732 S

101.601 E

30.00 km

71.659 S

101.766 E

40.01 km

71.584 S

101.925 E

49.99 km

71.510 S

102.083 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_009

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

1990 2000 2010

X (km)

-465

-460

-455

-450

-445

-440

-435

-430

-425

-420

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_009: 19:01:07.0 to 19:10:33.1 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

71.510 S

102.083 E

10.01 km

71.436 S

102.243 E

20.02 km

71.361 S

102.398 E

30.00 km

71.291 S

102.569 E

40.01 km

71.216 S

102.722 E

50.00 km

71.139 S

102.861 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_009: 19:01:07.0 to 19:10:33.1 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

71.510 S

102.083 E

10.01 km

71.436 S

102.243 E

20.02 km

71.361 S

102.398 E

30.00 km

71.291 S

102.569 E

40.01 km

71.216 S

102.722 E

50.00 km

71.139 S

102.861 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_010

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2020 2030 2040 2050

X (km)

-505

-500

-495

-490

-485

-480

-475

-470

-465

-460

-455

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_010: 19:10:33.4 to 19:20:06.4 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

71.139 S

102.862 E

10.01 km

71.065 S

103.022 E

20.02 km

70.990 S

103.169 E

30.00 km

70.916 S

103.322 E

40.01 km

70.840 S

103.469 E

50.00 km

70.764 S

103.611 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_010: 19:10:33.4 to 19:20:06.4 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

71.139 S

102.862 E

10.01 km

71.065 S

103.022 E

20.02 km

70.990 S

103.169 E

30.00 km

70.916 S

103.322 E

40.01 km

70.840 S

103.469 E

50.00 km

70.764 S

103.611 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_011

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2050 2060 2070 2080

X (km)

-540

-535

-530

-525

-520

-515

-510

-505

-500

-495

-490

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_011: 19:20:06.7 to 19:29:44.5 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

70.764 S

103.612 E

10.01 km

70.690 S

103.768 E

20.02 km

70.618 S

103.929 E

30.00 km

70.538 S

104.049 E

40.01 km

70.462 S

104.190 E

50.00 km

70.390 S

104.346 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_011: 19:20:06.7 to 19:29:44.5 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

70.764 S

103.612 E

10.01 km

70.690 S

103.768 E

20.02 km

70.618 S

103.929 E

30.00 km

70.538 S

104.049 E

40.01 km

70.462 S

104.190 E

50.00 km

70.390 S

104.346 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_012

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2090 2100 2110

X (km)

-575

-570

-565

-560

-555

-550

-545

-540

-535

-530

-525

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_012: 19:29:44.9 to 19:39:25.8 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

70.390 S

104.346 E

10.01 km

70.312 S

104.481 E

20.02 km

70.236 S

104.619 E

30.03 km

70.159 S

104.757 E

40.04 km

70.084 S

104.903 E

50.02 km

70.009 S

105.042 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_012: 19:29:44.9 to 19:39:25.8 GPS

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

70.390 S

104.346 E

10.01 km

70.312 S

104.481 E

20.02 km

70.236 S

104.619 E

30.03 km

70.159 S

104.757 E

40.04 km

70.084 S

104.903 E

50.02 km

70.009 S

105.042 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_013

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2120 2130 2140 2150

X (km)

-610

-605

-600

-595

-590

-585

-580

-575

-570

-565

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_013: 19:39:26.1 to 19:49:08.1 GPS

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

70.009 S

105.043 E

10.01 km

69.932 S

105.180 E

20.02 km

69.856 S

105.316 E

30.00 km

69.779 S

105.451 E

40.01 km

69.702 S

105.583 E

50.00 km

69.626 S

105.715 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_013: 19:39:26.1 to 19:49:08.1 GPS

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

70.009 S

105.043 E

10.01 km

69.932 S

105.180 E

20.02 km

69.856 S

105.316 E

30.00 km

69.779 S

105.451 E

40.01 km

69.702 S

105.583 E

50.00 km

69.626 S

105.715 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_014

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2160 2170 2180

X (km)

-650

-645

-640

-635

-630

-625

-620

-615

-610

-605

-600

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_014: 19:49:08.5 to 19:58:44.2 GPS

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

69.625 S

105.716 E

10.01 km

69.548 S

105.846 E

20.02 km

69.472 S

105.979 E

30.00 km

69.394 S

106.106 E

40.01 km

69.316 S

106.232 E

50.00 km

69.239 S

106.359 E

dist

lat

lon



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_014: 19:49:08.5 to 19:58:44.2 GPS

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

69.625 S

105.716 E

10.01 km

69.548 S

105.846 E

20.02 km

69.472 S

105.979 E

30.00 km

69.394 S

106.106 E

40.01 km

69.316 S

106.232 E

50.00 km

69.239 S

106.359 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_015

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2190 2200 2210 2220

X (km)

-685

-680

-675

-670

-665

-660

-655

-650

-645

-640

-635

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_015: 19:58:44.5 to 20:07:59.5 GPS

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

69.239 S

106.359 E

10.01 km

69.162 S

106.489 E

20.02 km

69.083 S

106.610 E

30.00 km

69.006 S

106.736 E

40.01 km

68.929 S

106.862 E

49.99 km

68.850 S

106.980 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_015: 19:58:44.5 to 20:07:59.5 GPS

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

69.239 S

106.359 E

10.01 km

69.162 S

106.489 E

20.02 km

69.083 S

106.610 E

30.00 km

69.006 S

106.736 E

40.01 km

68.929 S

106.862 E

49.99 km

68.850 S

106.980 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_016

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2230 2240 2250

X (km)

-720

-715

-710

-705

-700

-695

-690

-685

-680

-675

-670

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_016: 20:07:59.8 to 20:17:24.9 GPS

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

68.850 S

106.980 E

10.01 km

68.771 S

107.099 E

20.02 km

68.695 S

107.228 E

30.00 km

68.618 S

107.355 E

40.01 km

68.538 S

107.464 E

50.00 km

68.460 S

107.583 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_016: 20:07:59.8 to 20:17:24.9 GPS

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

68.850 S

106.980 E

10.01 km

68.771 S

107.099 E

20.02 km

68.695 S

107.228 E

30.00 km

68.618 S

107.355 E

40.01 km

68.538 S

107.464 E

50.00 km

68.460 S

107.583 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_017

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2260 2270 2280 2290

X (km)

-760

-755

-750

-745

-740

-735

-730

-725

-720

-715

-710

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_017: 20:17:25.2 to 20:26:50.2 GPS

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

68.460 S

107.583 E

10.01 km

68.382 S

107.707 E

20.02 km

68.302 S

107.815 E

30.00 km

68.225 S

107.936 E

40.01 km

68.145 S

108.046 E

50.00 km

68.069 S

108.173 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_017: 20:17:25.2 to 20:26:50.2 GPS

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

68.460 S

107.583 E

10.01 km

68.382 S

107.707 E

20.02 km

68.302 S

107.815 E

30.00 km

68.225 S

107.936 E

40.01 km

68.145 S

108.046 E

50.00 km

68.069 S

108.173 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_018

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2300 2310 2320

X (km)

-795

-790

-785

-780

-775

-770

-765

-760

-755

-750

-745

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_018: 20:26:50.5 to 20:36:29.2 GPS

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

68.069 S

108.173 E

10.01 km

67.989 S

108.282 E

20.02 km

67.909 S

108.391 E

30.00 km

67.830 S

108.504 E

40.01 km

67.752 S

108.618 E

50.00 km

67.672 S

108.725 E

dist

lat

lon



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_018: 20:26:50.5 to 20:36:29.2 GPS

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

68.069 S

108.173 E

10.01 km

67.989 S

108.282 E

20.02 km

67.909 S

108.391 E

30.00 km

67.830 S

108.504 E

40.01 km

67.752 S

108.618 E

50.00 km

67.672 S

108.725 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_019

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2330 2340 2350 2360

X (km)

-830

-825

-820

-815

-810

-805

-800

-795

-790

-785

-780

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_019: 20:36:29.5 to 20:45:52.8 GPS

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

67.672 S

108.725 E

10.01 km

67.593 S

108.835 E

20.02 km

67.513 S

108.946 E

30.00 km

67.434 S

109.055 E

40.01 km

67.354 S

109.158 E

49.99 km

67.275 S

109.264 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_019: 20:36:29.5 to 20:45:52.8 GPS

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500
W

G
S

-8
4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

67.672 S

108.725 E

10.01 km

67.593 S

108.835 E

20.02 km

67.513 S

108.946 E

30.00 km

67.434 S

109.055 E

40.01 km

67.354 S

109.158 E

49.99 km

67.275 S

109.264 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_020

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2360 2370 2380 2390

X (km)

-870

-865

-860

-855

-850

-845

-840

-835

-830

-825

-820

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_020: 20:45:53.1 to 20:55:19.0 GPS

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

67.274 S

109.264 E

10.00 km

67.195 S

109.371 E

20.01 km

67.115 S

109.478 E

29.99 km

67.035 S

109.580 E

40.01 km

66.956 S

109.685 E

49.99 km

66.876 S

109.787 E

dist

lat

lon



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_020: 20:45:53.1 to 20:55:19.0 GPS

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

67.274 S

109.264 E

10.00 km

67.195 S

109.371 E

20.01 km

67.115 S

109.478 E

29.99 km

67.035 S

109.580 E

40.01 km

66.956 S

109.685 E

49.99 km

66.876 S

109.787 E

dist

lat

lon



1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400

X (km)

-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20090126_03_021

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2400 2410 2420 2430 2440

X (km)

-920

-910

-900

-890

-880

-870

-860

-850

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_021: 20:55:19.3 to 21:08:58.3 GPS

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

66.876 S

109.787 E

13.94 km

66.764 S

109.931 E

27.86 km

66.653 S

110.073 E

41.77 km

66.541 S

110.212 E

55.66 km

66.430 S

110.350 E

69.58 km

66.317 S

110.484 E

dist

lat

lon



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a
g
a
ti
o
n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2008_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20090126_03_021: 20:55:19.3 to 21:08:58.3 GPS

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a
ti
o
n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

66.876 S

109.787 E

13.94 km

66.764 S

109.931 E

27.86 km

66.653 S

110.073 E

41.77 km

66.541 S

110.212 E

55.66 km

66.430 S

110.350 E

69.58 km

66.317 S

110.484 E

dist

lat

lon


